

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No.365/2018

Mukhtar Hussain

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. J.P.Gandhi, Adv.

V/s

R.K.Goyal & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to move an application for impleadment of new incumbents holding the posts as party respondents.

List on 29.11.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
12.10.2021
Michal