

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(through virtual mode)**

CPSW No.365/2018

Mukhtar Hussain

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. J.P.Gandhi, Advocate

V/s

R.K.Goel and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to lay motion for substitution of new incumbents as party respondents in the petition.

List on 3rd March, 2022.



**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU:
02.02.2022
Vinod, Pvt. Secy.