

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 365/2018

Mukhtar Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate

vs

R. K. Goyal Secy. Home Department and
ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to comply with the
order dated 02.02.2022. Time is granted.

List on 31.01.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
30.11.2022
Neha