

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 365/2018

Mukhtar Hussain

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Shaila Rafiqui, Advocate vice
Mr. J. P. Gandhi, Advocate

Vs

R. K. Goyal, Secy. Home Department
and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.01.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she needs time
for the purpose of reconstructing the brief. Two weeks time granted.

List the main case on 15.03.2023.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
31.01.2023
Muneesh