

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 365/2018

Mukhtar Hussain

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Abhya Thusoo, Advocate.

V/s

R K Goyal and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

12.04.2023

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks further time to substitute fresh incumbents.

A week's time is granted for the purpose.

List on 14.06.2023.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu:

12.04.2023

Raj Kumar