

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 365/2018

Mukhtar Hussain

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Adv.

vs

R. K. Goyal and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought further time to lay a motion for substituting the respondents
2. Time is granted.
3. List on 11.08.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.06.2023
Rakesh